
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2617
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2009
SUBJECT: DAYS AGENDA FOR COAL MINISTRY
Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Coal Ministry has finalised its agenda for 100 days;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the ministry to implement the same ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL & MINISTER O F STATE (INDEPENDENT
CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION(SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a). Yes, Sir

(b & c). The details of the agenda for 100 days and action taken by the Ministry of Coal to implement the same are given as below:

 Agenda Item   Present Status/Action Taken Report

1. Commencement of 'Forward e- Ministry of Coal has requested CIL to auction' for actual consumers furnish the features of the Scheme and for meeting their long term to prepare road map for various requirement. activities including road shows, etc. proposed to be conducted.

2. Publishing guidelines for The guidelines for mine closure for Mine Closure for adoption by adoption by coal companies are under coal companies.                finalization.

3 Commissioning of First Unit The erection works are in progress.
 (125 MW) of the Barsingsar File related to the Revised Cost Mine-cum-Thermal Power Estimates (RCE) proposal has been project of NLC in Rajasthan.   submitted   for  approval   of   Finance
  Minister.

4. Securing CCEA approval for The Government is considering the setting up of Empowered proposal for setting up of an Empowered Committee of Secretaries to Committee of Secretaries to consider the consider the proposals of proposals of CIL for investment abroad.
 Coal India Limited for   The committee of Secretaries   has
 investment abroad which are recommended it and the Cabinet Note is beyond its financial powers being put up to CCEA for approval. of Rs.1000 crore.

5. Publishing guidelines for The approved guidelines for conducting Underground Coal gasification Underground Coal Gasification (UCG) and projects.                      for  allocation of coal blocks  for  UCG


  have been circulated to all concerned
  and put on the Ministry's Web-Site on
  15/07/2009.

6. Satellite imagery based CMPDIL has identified 35 major projects reports on land in different subsidiaries of CIL. restoration/reclamation− Information regarding 10 projects out posting on website   of  the 35 identified has been placed on
 (35 projects).                 the Website on 29/06/2009.
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